
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~~. 
't~~ 

~\ ( ) 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 458 

(Filing No. 5-43'-1) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

115m LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT .. k .. to H.P. 328, L.D. 458, Bill, "An Act 
to Provide Funds to the Maine Rural Water Association for 
Services to Water and Wastewater Systems" 

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting 
clause and before the statement of fact and inserting in its 
place the following: 

'Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from 
the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

MAINE MUNICIPAL BOND BANK 

Maine Municipal Bond Bank .. 
Maine Rural Water Association 

All Other 

Provides funds for the Maine 
Rural Water Association to 
assist municipalities, water 
districts and sewer districts 
with water and sewer 
improvements and other 
related activities. These 
funds may not lapse and must 
be carried forward to the 
next fiscal year. 

Maine Municipal Bond Bank 

Page l-LR1637(4) 

1991 .. 92 1992e 93-

$133,000 $133,000 

~r.. . 



~'" ~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

SENATE AMENDMENT" "to H.P. 328, L.D. 458 

All Other 

Provides for the transfer of 
funds originally provided in 
Public Law 1991, chapter 528, 
Part QQ. 

MAINE MUNICIPAL BOND BANK 
TOTAL 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Bureau of Healili 

All Other 

Provides for the transfer of 
funds originally provided in 
Public Law 1991, chapter 528 
to the Maine Municipal Bond 
Bank for the Maine Rural 
Water Association. 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
TOTAL 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

($83,000) 

$50,000 

($50,000) 

($50,000) 

$-0-

STATEMENT OF FACT 

($83,000) 

$50.000 

($50,000) 

($50,000) 

$-0-' 

This amendment transfers all current funding for the Maine 
34 Rural Water Association in the 1992-93 biennium to one program in 

36 

38 

40 

42 

4-

the Maine Municipal Bond Bank. 

(Senator BR 
SPONSORED BY: 

COUNTY: 

. 
<;;fef!1-

Reproduced and Distributed Pur,1uant to Senate Rule 12. 
(7/9/91) (S-434) 

Page 2-LR1637(4) 

) 

) 

.) 


