MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



46

L.D. 458

2		/n:::	. Ix	
4	(Filing No. S-434)			
6	STATE OF MAII	NF.		
. 8	SENATE 115TH LEGISLAT			
10	FIRST REGULAR SE			
12	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 328	, L.D. 458, Bill	l, "An Act	
14	to Provide Funds to the Maine Rura Services to Water and Wastewater Systems	al Water Associ	ation for	
16	-	•		
18	Amend the bill by striking out ever clause and before the statement of f place the following:			
20	'Appropriation. The following fur		ated from	
22	the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.			
24		1991-92	1992-93	
26	MAINE MUNICIPAL BOND BANK			
28	Maine Municipal Bond Bank - Maine Rural Water Association			
30				
	All Other	\$133,000	\$133,000	
32				
34	Provides funds for the Maine Rural Water Association to assist municipalities, water			
36	districts and sewer districts with water and sewer			
38	improvements and other related activities. These			
40	funds may not lapse and must be carried forward to the		·	
42	next fiscal year.			
	next listal year.			

4. P.

4 -

SENATE AMENDMENT " to H.P. 328, L.D. 458

2	All Other	(\$83,000)	(\$83,000)
2	Provides for the transfer of		
4	funds originally provided in Public Law 1991, chapter 528,		
6	Part QQ.		
8	MAINE MUNICIPAL BOND BANK TOTAL	\$50,000	\$50,000
10	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
12	Bureau of Health		
14	All Other	(\$50,000)	(\$50,000)
16	Maa Other	(#30,000)	(\$30,000)
18	Provides for the transfer of funds originally provided in		
20	Public Law 1991, chapter 528 to the Maine Municipal Bond		
	Bank for the Maine Rural	en e	
22	Water Association.		
24	DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES		
26	TOTAL	(\$50,000)	(\$50,000)
28	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$-0-	\$-0-'
30			
	STATEMENT OF FACT		
32	This property transfers of a survey	ah 6	las bha W-is-
34	This amendment transfers all current funding for the Maine Rural Water Association in the 1992-93 biennium to one program in the Maine Municipal Bond Bank.		
36	A STATE OF THE STA		
38	(Sanatan Privaria)		
40	(Senator BRANNIGAN) SPONSORED BY: COUNTY: Curboned	ya-	
42	COUNTY: Cumber and		

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (7/9/91) (S-434)